

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LISA BRESLAW,
Appellant,
vs.
PETER COOPER,
Respondent.

Case No.: 84072 Electronically Filed
Eighth Judicial District Court Mar 07 2022 10:43 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
Case No.: A-21-837948-C

PETER COOPER'S ANSWERING BRIEF TO APPEAL

SAGAR RAICH, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No.: 13379
BRIAN SCHNEIDER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No.: 15458
RAICH LAW PLLC
6785 Eastern Ave., Suite 5
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Telephone: (702) 758-4240
Email: sraich@raichattorneys.com
bschneider@raichattorneys.com
ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE

The undersigned counsel of record certifies that there are no persons or entities described in NRAP 26.1(a) who must be disclosed.

/s/ Sagar Raich
SAGAR RAICH, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No.: 13379
RAICH LAW PLLC
6785 Eastern Ave., Suite 5
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Telephone: (702) 758-4240
Email: sraich@raichattorneys.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE	1
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT REGARDING APPENDIX	4
I. FACTS AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY	4
II. ARGUMENT	8
A. Appellant Makes No Effect to Present Relevant Authority	10
B. The Effects Test Still Requires that Respondent Has Minimum Contacts with the Jurisdiction, Which Cannot Be Solely Those Contacts with the Appellant.	10
C. Calder Is Distinguished From the Instant Appeal Because Respondent Did not Source the Topic of His Writing from Sources in Nevada Respondent’s “Source” Was Appellant’s Online Writings.....	11
III. CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arbella Mut. Ins. Co. v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court</i> , 122 Nev. 509, 134 P.3d 710 (2006).....	9
<i>Baker v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court</i> , 116 Nev. 527, 999 P.2d 1020 (2000).....	8
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> ; 471 U.S. 462, 476, 105 S. Ct. 2174, 85 L. Ed. 2d 528 (1985).....	9, 11
<i>Calder v. Jones</i> , 465 U.S. 783, 104 S. Ct. 1482 (1984).....	10, 11, 12
<i>Catholic Diocese of Green Bay, Inc. v. Doe</i> , 131 Nev. 246, 349 P.3d 518 (2015)....	8
<i>Edwards v. Emperor's Garden Rest.</i> , 122 Nev. 317, 130 P.3d 1280 (2006).....	10
<i>Picot v. Weston</i> , 780 F.3d 1206 (9th Cir. 2015)	11
<i>Tricarichi v. Coöperative Rabobank, U.A.</i> , 135 Nev. Adv. Rep. 11, 440 P.3d 645 (2019).....	10, 11
<i>Walden v. Fiore</i> , 571 U.S. 277, 134 S. Ct. 1115, 188 L. Ed. 2d 12 (2014)..	8, 10, 11

Statutes

Nev. Rev. Stat. 14.065	8, 9
------------------------------	------

Rules

Nev. R. Civ. P. 12	12
